10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

LIGONIER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC MEETING
April 9, 2024 - 4:30 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Comments from the Public — Agenda Items
Comments from the Supervisors

Approval of minutes from the April 9, 2024 meeting

Correspondence
a) Liquid Fuels audit 2021 & 2022

Manager Report
Solicitor Report
Engineer Report

Staff Reports

a) Zoning / Code Enforcement
b) Public Works

c) Finance

Treasurer Report
a) Finance Committee Report
b) Approval of the bill pay list

Unfinished Business
a) Ordinance 2024-0-01 Zoning Ordinance
b) Ordinance 2024-0-03 Property Maintenance Code

New Business

a) Hidden Valley Road

b) Resolution 2024-R-06 Muir Road resurfacing agreement
c) Ordinance 2024-0-04 Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Lines



15.

16.

17.

18.

LIGONIER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC MEETING
April 9, 2024 - 4:30 PM

Executive Session
Comments from the Public — All Other
Comments from the Supervisors

Adjourn



